Revenues
Tax Collections

Payments to Others

Net Town Levy
Shared State Revenue
Shared State Revenue - Fire Depts.
State Transportation Aid
Dane Co. Bridge Aid
Dane Co. TRIP Grant
Misc. Revenue
Loan Proceeds
Grants for Hauge Historic Dist. Park debt
Grant for Hauge Historic Dist. Park restroom
Grants - for other Perry Parks

Cell Tower Lease
Total Revenue

Expenditures

Highways
Labor

Payroll taxes

Patrolman Retirement

Patrolman Health Reimb. Program
Equipment Repair

Fuel

Supplies

Gravel, Salt, Sand

Bridge Replacements/Repairs

Road Repairs
Garage Repairs
Garage Utilities
Total Highways

Town of Perry

Budget
2026

315,000
10,092
44,888

116,643

0
20,000
26,605
75,000

0
0
0
0
8

608,22

90,000
7,140
2,700
9,900
3.000

15,000
5,000

15,000

0

95,000
1,000
2.000

252,740

Budget
2025

311,000
10,479
43,412

108,840

0
0
25,720
13,000

0
0
0
0
1

512,45

85,000
6,000
2,250
9,900
2,000

15,000
5,000

14,000

0

65,000
1,000
8.000

213,150

Est. Est.'d Add'l

2025 2025
311,000 0
10,479 2,395
0 0
108,840 27,210
13,500 13,500
0 0
114,775 82,300
0 0

6,000 0

0 0

3000 3,000

0 0
567,594 126,010
85000 22,916
6000 2,629
2,166 700
9,969 2,400
8,547 1,000
14,157 10,000
4,961 2,200
14220 4,000
19,865 0
49,650 0
572 500
8,089 1,000
223,196 47,345

09/30/25

311,000
8.084

0
81,630
0

0
32,475
0

6,000

0

0

0
439,189

62,084
3,371
1,466
7,569
7,547
4,157
2,761

10,220

19,865

49,650
72
7,089
175,851

Actual
2024

1,503,832
1,128,832

375,000
10,269
42,457

108,840

0

17,209
42,856
125,000
6,000
5,178

0

304,142
1,036,951

79,256
6,126
2,310
8,732
5,814

11,711
5,320

11,241

-582

91,210
116
6,432
227,686



Administrative Salaries
Chairman

Supervisor #1
Supervisor #2

Clerk

Clerk Retirement
Deputy Clerk
Treasurer

Assessor

Recycling Center Attendants
Election Officials

Land Use Committee
Building Inspector
Payroll Taxes

Total Administrative

General Town

Garbage Removal
Recycling Cost

Fire & EMS

Interopertable Radio System
Insurance

Senior Outreach

Street Lights - Daleyville
Park Mainfenance

Town Hall - Utilities
Town Hall - Repairs

Town Hall - Renovations
Total General Town

Administration

Town of Perry

Budget
2026

4,500
4,000
4,000

16,000

400

16,000

18,000
9,000

10,000
6,000
1,500
1,000
4,000

94,400

15,000
15,000
116,765
2,045
19,500
5,721

1,600
2,000

6,000
1,000

1,000
185,631

Budget
2025

4,500
4,000
4,000
16,000
400
16,000
18,000
9,900
8,500
3,500
1,500
1,000
4,000
91,300

14,000
14,000
87,700
2,039
18,000
5,539
1,500
2,000
6,000
0
1,000
151,778

Est. Est.'d Add'l

2025 2025
4,500 4,500
4,000 4,000
4,000 4,000
16,000 16,000
400 400
16,000 8,221
18,000 9,677
9,900 2,475
10,971 2,652
2,763 0
1,500 1,500
1,000 1,000
4,000 2,875
93,034 57,300
11,588 3,000
16,724 4,257
90,128 2,000
2,044 0
19,131 0
5,539 0
1,532 384
2,060 500
4,948 1,236
0 0
1.078 500

154,772 11,877

09/30/25

O O O O o

7,779
8,323
7,425
8.319
2,763

35,734

8.588
12,467
88,128

2,044
19,131

5,539

1,148

1,560

3.712

578
142,895

Actual
2024

5,300
4,355
4,400
15,000
450
15,000
16,000
9,900
8,427
5,743
2,040
5,888
5,218
97,721

10,885
13,633
83,341
1,876
17,029
5,362

1,474
1,675
6,416



Association Dues

Legal Fees

Postage, Printing & Notices
Supplies & Other

Website

Board Expenses

Total Administration

Debts & Funds

Principal - Truck,Tractor, Bridge loans
Interest - Truck, Tractor, Bridge loans
Principal - Mt. Horeb Fire Dept. bldg
Interest - Mt. Horeb Fire Dept. bldg.
Principal - Perry Center Road bridge
Interest - Perry Center Road bridge

Principal - Historic District Park

Add'l Principal - Historic District Park
Interest - Historic District Park

Add'l Interest - Historic District Park
Hauge Historic District Park debt service
Total Debt Service

Town of Perry

Budget Budget Est. Est.'d Addl
2026 2025 2025 2025
2,000 2,000 2,020 0
7,500 1,000 12,406 3.000
6,000 4,000 6,021 2,000
3,000 3.000 1,224 1,000

800 1,000 507 300
300 300 330 200
19,600 11,300 22,508 6,500
23,868 23,868 0 0
7.451 7,451 1,747 0
9,700 9.700 9.525 0
4,115 4,115 4,463 0
14,118 14,118 13,839 13,839
1,483 1,483 1,762 1,762
60,735 60,735 31,336 15,601
51,709 51,709 49,623 0
0 0 6,000 0
15,406 15,406 17,494 0
0 0 0 0
67,115 67,115 73,117 0
127,850 127,850 104,453 15,601

09/30/25
2,020
9.406
4,021

224
207
130

16,008

Actual
2024
2,064
2,855
6,914
1,232

264
0
13,329

249
9.516
4,299

13,283
2,318
29,665

47,579
5,500
19,636

o 1O

72,61
102,280




Capital Expenditures
Town Hall - Renovations - office equip

Recycling Center building
Equipment Purchased - Truck & Equip
Equipment Purchased - Election equip
Equipment Purchased - Speed Boards
Total Capital Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Net Change in Cash

Cash Balance - Jan. 1

Cash Balance - Ending

Beginning Balance

Operations - Peoples Comm. Bank
Lake Ridge Bank

ARPA Grant

Net Change

Ending Balance
Operations - Peoples Comm. Bank

ARPA Grant
Lake Ridge Bank - checking

Lake Ridge Bank - Money Market

Town of Perry

Budget Budget Est. Est.'d Addl Actual
2026 2025 2025 2025 09/30/25 2024
4,000 0 1,500 1,500 0

0 6,000 1,887 1,000 887
10,000 13,000 12,504  -80,000 92,504 122,734
7,250
0 0 0 0 0 5,608

21,250 19,000 15891 -77,500 23,391 128,342

701,471 614,378 613,854 61,123 552,731 1,080,215

-93,243  -101,927 -46,260 64887 -113,5420 -43,264

111,854 173,536 158,114 158,114 201,378

18,611 71,609 111,854 44,572 158,114

81,367 -33,750 -49,172 -49,172 120,155

30,487 207,286 207,286 207,286 0

0 0 0 0 81,223
111,854 173,536 158,114 158,114 201,378
-93,243 -101,927 -46,260 -113,542 -43.264

18,611 71,609 111,854 44,572 158,114

-12,389 71,608 81,367 14,085 -49,172

0 0 0 0 0

1,000 0 1,000 1,000
30,000 0 29,487 29,487 207,286
18,611 71,608 111,854 44,572 158,114



